
Friday, October 23°2XN 1340 NELSON 224 ri6. 0 a.m. .Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast8.30" "Breakfast Club; Richmond
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Val Griffith)
10. O Peter and Paula10.15 We Love and Learn ;
10.30 The Girl from Nowhere11.30 Mantovani
1.30 p.m. District Weather Forecast3.15 From Stage and Screen
4. 0 The Archers (BBC)
4.15 Voices in Harmony
5.40 Readings from the Bible
6.45 Children’s Corner (Johnnie): JuniorPenfriends’ Club
6. 0 Men of the Sea
7.30 Instrumental Variety
8. 0 Billy Cotton Band Show (BBC)
8.45 Talk: Woody Woodhall Remembers,by Group Captain A. B. Woodhall-1i; ARevolution in Mexico ._(NZBS)
9.35 A Shot in the Dark10.0 BBC Jazz Club
10.30 Close down

3
A CHRISTCHURCH
690 ke. 434 m.

7.58 am. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9.45 Gems Forever: Mantovani’s Orches-tra
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Morning Star: Ruggero-. Gerlin
(harpsichord)
41. 0 Mainly for Women (Airini Gren-nell): Adventures in Social Work, byIsobel Stewart (NZBS); Country Doctor
11.30 Morning Concert
Rigoletto Paraphrase Verdi-Liszt
La Campanella : Liszt
The Last Sleep of the Virgin MassenetMarch: The Trojans at

eoclaags *erliozMarch: Karelia Suite, Op. 11 Sibelius

2.0 p.m. Mainly for Women (AiriniGrennell): Mobile Microphone-At thePrincess Margaret Hospital; Help forthe Home Cook (Geraldine Brown)3.0 #£Mozart :

Paris OvertureFlute Concerto in G, K.313
Les Petits Riens Ballet
4. 0 Notable Recordings
4.30 They Visited New Zealand: SirHarry Lauder
4.45 Maori Memories. Music and Songfrom Schools, Maraes and Meeting Placesof the Maori People (NZBS)5.15 Children’s Session: The Lost Gold-e
5.45 Readings from the Bible
7.15 Sports Magazine (NZBS)8.0 Take It From Here (BBC) (Repeat)8.30 Fashions in Music (Stanley Black)
9.30 Stars on Wings-s
10. 0 Buddy Rich Quartet in Miami10.24 A Date with Johnny Pate

hy (}CHRISTCHURCH960 ke.5.0 p.m. Music by Schumann6.0 Dinner Music7.0 James Hopkinson (flute) and Jan-etta McStay (piano) ,Concerto in D.
(NZBS)Jennifer Vyvyan (soprano)Laudamus Te Quoniam (St Cecilia

Mass) Haydn
7.30 A New Movement in Music

(See 2YC)8.0 Play (See 2YC) .
9. 0 Prague Spring Festival, 1959

(See 2YC)

10.11 Boris Christoff (bass)
Everyone Knows Love on Earth (from
Eugen Onegin, Act. 3)
Ljuba Welitsch (soprano)Two Arias from The Queen of Spades

TchaikovskyMichelangeli (piano) with.the Philhar-
monia Orchestra, conducted by EttoreGracis
Concerto No. 4 in G minor, Op. 40

Rachmaninov11.0 Close down

SXC 1160kTIMARU, ,6. 0 a.m. neg oe Melodies
7.30 Breakfast at Temuka
7.45 Centennial Spotlight
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Doris Kay): Speak-
ing of the Ballet, by Robert Helpmann;
Centennial Spotlight
10. 0 Peter and Paula
10.15 That Was the Hour
10.30 Beyond This Place41.0 Calling Temuka2. 0 p.m. Matinee 2
2.30 Concert Stage40 ‘The Archers (BBC)
4.30 Music from the Movies
5.40 Readings from the Bible
5.45 For Our Younger Listeners: DanDare
6.30 Sing with Bygraves
7.15 Marching with the Bands8.1 Weekend Sporting Highlights8.10 Family’s Choice: Music for All Ages
8.45 Talk: Rivers of Ice, by RichardGoldthwaite-2: Some N.Z. Glaciers

(NZBS)9.4 Recital for Three
9.30 Portrait from Life: P. J. Twomey(NZBS)
10.30 Close down

9V7,,,GREYMOUTH326 m.
10. 0 a.m. Juste Service
10.18 The May from Yesterday11. 0 Women’s Session: The Pleasures
of Music, by Owen Jensen; We Were
Not Depressed (Sally Ollivier)
11.30 Morning Concert
2. 0 p.m. Concerto Time
Piano Concerto No, 4 In E minor

Chopin
3.30 In Search of Songs4. 0 Knave of Hearts
4.30 Romance and Rhythm5.15 Children’s aor Satellite Seven(BBC
5.45 Readings from the Bible6. 0 Sports Session (John Flood)
7.30 The Coming of the Flowers: Flow-
ers Lost and asaut A. W. Anderson8.0 #£Take It From ane (Repeat) (BBC)8.30 Stars on Wings-
9.30 The Black10. O Encore: [tems that have pleased10.30 Close down

Mvwcre aa,
10.20 a.m. Devotional Service
10.45 Topics for Women (Noelene Vale):There Were Llamas at the Gate, byTosti Murray; I Done It, by Kay Mooney11.30 Morning Concert
Tzigane (violin and piano) RavelPoem (violin and orchestra) Chausson2. Op.m. Short Story: Deceivers Ever, byJack Philip-Nichols (NZBS)3.15 Maori Memories: Music and songfrom schools, maraes and meeting placesof the Maori people (NZBS)3.30 Classical Hour
Ricereare in Six Parts BachArias by Bach
Oboe Quartet in F
Symphony No. 35 in D Mozart5.15 Children’s Session: Hare in theField of Millet

5.45 Readings from the Bible7.15 inte the Sportsman (LankfordSmith)
8. 0 Stars on Wings»8.30 Dad and Dave >

9.15 Palace of Varieties (BBC)
9.45 Friday Serenade10.20 Khythm Parade (Scrutineer)

AYO s00 (PUNEDIN,, ..
9.30 a.m. While Parliament is sitting,morning and afternoon sessions arebroadcast by this station5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour7.0 The New York Philharmonic Sym-phony Orchestra
Escales Ibert7.14 Julius Katchen (piano)
Islamey ‘ : Balakirev
Hungarian Rhapsody No. 12 Liszt7.30 A New ge in Music(
8. 0 Play (See 2YC) z9. 0 Prague Spring Festival, 1959

(See 2YC)
10.11 Laszlo Magda (soprano) with Leo-nid Hambro (piano)Five Songs, Op. 15 Bartok
10.26 The London Symphony Orchestra
Symphony No. 1 in E minor Sibelius41. 0 Close down

AT ANYERCARGH
9. 4a.m. For details until 10.20 see 4YA
10.20 Devotional Service
10.456 Women’s Session (Adrienne): Short
Story, Aunt Ethel; On Writing Plays11.30 For details until 5.15 see 4YA
5.15 p.m. Children’s Session: Nature
Study Night; Aesop’s Fables6.45 ‘Readings from the Bible7.15 For the Sportsman (Don Rels-terer)
7.45 Picture Page
8.30 Rhythm is Their Business (BBC)9.30 The Murchison Earthquake: Per-sonal Reminiscences of the 1929 Disaster,

(NZBS)10. O Cyril Scott Music Festival: Vocal
and piano music recorded last year bythe Canterbury University Music De-partment (NZBS)10.45 Brandenburg Concerto No. 2 *aCc)

JENNIFER VYVYAN (soprano) is
heard in "Laudamus Te Quoniam," a
mass by Haydn, presented in a pro
gramme of the composer's music to be
heard at 7.0 p.m. from 3YC

MAX BYGRAVES, English singer and
comedian, is featured in a programmefrom 3XC at 6.30 tonight

Shh donot
disturb !
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QUALITY
WOOLS
AT WORK!
AlLshewants isa little peace
andquiet: It takes

concentration a8her tender
fingerscarefullyguide
eachstitch intoplace:

Andwhen icis finished,there'$
nO one morepleasedasshe
proudlyexclaims,sLook,isn"Liclovely,andIdiditmyself

withP&BJ"

Next time You buy wool=
ask for P&B
forallthat'$bestinknitting
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